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PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE 
RESOLUTION NO. 126 

Series of 2019 

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as 

Salespersons in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the "Real 

Estate Service Act of the Philippines", and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of 

2010, known as the "Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646". 

NAME OF SALESPERSON 

1 AGAG, NEIL ROMULO SANTOS 
2 ALBARILLO, ALBERTO LALONG ISIP 
3 APOSTOL, RAY AHLAN BAUSTISTA 
4 AVERILLA, ARNEL NORADA 
5 BALIBADLAN, IRVIN EARL CASTRO 
6 BALINTON, TEODORO JR. QUINTO 
7 BALTAZAR, ANTONIO JR. LANDAS 
8 BANDALA, WENDELL KASIAN ABAO 
9 BIJIS, ROLDAN VILLANUEVA 

10 BLASCO, LEOMAR PALALON 
11 BUSTOS, RAYMOND NAVAL 
12 CADANGDANG, CYRIL QUIAMCO 
13 CALUPAS, JUMER LIBOON 
14 CANDELARIA, MARK JAKE CIPRIANO 
15 CANONEO, RAYMUND ANTHONY PEREZ 
16 CARREON, JOANNE GERONIMO 
17 CATRAL, ERWIN ENTENDEZ 
18 DE GUZMAN, MARITES AZUCENA 
19 DOMINGO, GIORDAN RENZ MANINGAS 
20 
21 
22 
23 ICACA, RODILLO AQUINO JR. 
24 LAMBENGCO, GIRARDO GO 
25 LAO, HARRIS BRENT ONG 
26 LAYUG, JOHN WILFRED DE CASTRO 
27 LEGACION, GREGOR PAULO SABINORIO 
28 LEYVA, DAVID GALLETA 
29 LIM, LYNARD FAUSTIN SANTILLANO 
30 MANOSA, ALDOUS CHRISTIAN SANTOS 
31 MELNOCAN, JAYSON ARETA 
32 MENDOZA, ABNER FLORES 
33 MIRANDA, JOLLY JR. VILLACAMPA 
34 MURILLO, JEROME ECHAGUE 

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER 

MICHELLE TRAPSI 
JESVANNI CURAMEN 
RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN 
CONNIE AVERILLA 
PETER MARTIN JAVIER 
ROGER JAVIER 
LEONIDA KHO 
JULIET ALBERTO 
RUTHLEA BIJIS 
LARRY FAJARDO 
CHERRY LOU BUSTOS 
PETER MARTIN JAVIER 
ERWIN LUKE MAAT 
ERIC TEODORO VALDEAVILLA 
REGINA ARINGO 
EMERITO PASILONA 
RAISSA CISTER 
JAYSON TUMACAS 
LARRY FAJARDO 

GINA PUNZALAN 
RHODORA STO. TOMAS 
RACHAEL ANN DIAZ 
SHIELA MYERS LAYUG 
JANIS KRISTINE LEGACION 
MARIA CECILIA ZARATE 
JESVANNI CURAMEN 
CHRIS BUSTAMANTE 
MARK AARON LOTERINA 
NORMAN DAVID 
PETER MARTIN JAVIER 
PETER MARTIN JAVIER 

PRC LIC. NO 

0024175 
0026358 
0031836 
0012537 
0011396 
0016643 
0006542 
0031825 
0021233 
0027124 
0031717 
0011396 
0012913 
0005074 
0028981 
0004316 
0012110 
0020170 
0027124 
0031469 
0031860 
0031820 
0012059 
0003413 
0022074 
0020812 
0022515 
0015348 
0026358 
0031473 
0027050 
0015013 
0011396 
0011396 

rsv)t5  

EMPERADOR, ELINOEL JOVELLANOS JOMELL MENDOZA 
ESCRIBA, JOHN CHRISTOPHER LACASTE MACLENE MANCENIDO 
GAMUTAN, JOHN REBREN BURNEA MARIA SALVACION TEVES 

PRC Building Paredes St., Sampaloc 
Manila, 1008 Philippines 
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DE GUZMAN) (AGAG, NEIL ROMULO SANTOS - ZAFRA, DARYLL LANZ 

35 NARLO, CERILO MURALLON VINIA LAPUZ 0001593 
36 NATIVIDAD. DAN RUSSELL BORJA HERMOGENES CASINILLO 0028815 

37 NEGRILLO. RUPERTO JR. HIBA DYAN MAE CASTILLO 0030603 

38 PABLO, ROBERT JOHN PANCHO PETER MARTIN JAVIER 0011396 

39 PAZ. JOSE ANTONIO GERARDO II DONIDA MA. THERESA DELOS SANTOS 0004793 

40 PEREZ, JAMES PURA JAMELA SANTOS 0005081 

41 QUILLOPE, MELVIN FRANCISCO HENRY IGNACIO 0005288 

42 RODILLON, EDGAR ROMERO LOURDES MAAT 0006251 

43 ROQUE, RAUL JOHN CORTEZ DJOAHNA KRISTA ENDRINAL 0026696 

44 SALES, VERGEL SALUDES PETER MARTIN JAVIER 0011396 

45 SOLATORIO, ERWIN LICUDINE MICHELLE TRAPS! 0024175 

46 TEMPLANZA. JOSEPH EFRAIM FAJARDA NORLITO VILLARUEL 0009148 

47 TRESVALLES, EVELYN ANDRADE MARY JOY VIBAR 0004833 

48 UBAC, FIDEL III ALVAREZ JOHN KENDY SMILE SAJUELA 0031675 

49 VINARAO, JOSEPH BANGUILAN REXTER ACUZAR 0031475 

50 ZAFRA, DARYLL LANZ DE GUZMAN ANNA LIZA ENRIQUEZ 0004994 

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the 
Board finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the 
aforementioned Act and Rules. 

NOW THEREFORE. the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED. to recommend the 
approval of the applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate 
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let 
their Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly. 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons 
shall be for one (1) year. subject to the annual renewal thereof. 

Done in the City of Manila, this 24th  day of  Sept.  , 2019. 

OF LIA C. B N G 

Chairperson 

   

M. FAJARDO 

ember 

PI LA 

JOSE AFtp M. TAN 
	

(VACANT) 

Member 
	

Member 
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ATTESTED BY: 

ATTY. OMAIMAH E. G ND MRA 
01C. PRB Secretariat b , ion 

APPROVED: 

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR. 
Chairman 

Ci-d4  
JOSE 	UETO, JR. 

Commissioner 
Y LANDA A REYES 

ommissioner 
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